

Contest Terms and Conditions

1. The #Healthy Marching contest begins on 24th February and ends on 17th March 2017.

2. The photos submitted by participants would be subject to screening and could be removed if found violating mentioned guidelines or on any other ground as per Apollo Munich discretion.

3. For entries on Facebook and Twitter timelines, participants have to tag Apollo Munich Health Insurance. Facebook: (<u>https://www.facebook.com/ApolloMunichHealthInsurance</u>) and Twitter: (https://twitter.com/apollomunichins)

4. Participants can also share their entries on Facebook comments section using #HealthyMarching on the contest post.

5. The Contest is open to Indian citizens who are residents of India and above the age of eighteen (18) years. In the event that a person below the age of eighteen (18) wins the Contest, he/she shall be immediately disqualified and shall not be entitled to the Prize.

6. By submitting the picture in the contest, the participant is acknowledging that:

i) The owner of the submission confirms that he/she is the rightful owner of the content and has all the rights to the content.

ii) There's no violation of copyrights whatsoever.

iii) The participant is completely accountable for the submitted video/photo.

iv) Apollo Munich shall have the rights to modify or adapt in part or whole of any such material(s) before publication at its sole discretion.

7. If the entries submitted are not shortlisted or don't match the quality expectation, Apollo Munich holds the right to drop the contest.

8. In case of any dispute or differences with respect to this activity, the decision of Apollo Munich shall be final and binding on all concerns.

9. The grand prize winner will be announced on the 19^{th} of March.